P: +61 3 9645 1522 | E: mail@mcmillaneng.com.au | W: www.mcmillaneng.com.au
Features
•	 Single acting design, load return
•	 Ultra	low	profile	to	fit	into	tight	cavities
•	 Mechanical	lock	ring	for	extended	load	holding
•	 Overflow	port	to	restrict	stroke
•	 Spherical	load	cap
•	 Q/A	Coupler	with	dust-proof	cap

N
G
E
Q
U
I
P
M
E
N
T
1	of	2
MEG DS 040 A
Part No. Description
IHS-SLN-_	_	_	_-SK IHS	Single	Acting	Low	Lock	Nut	Cylinder	Seal	Kit
(eg.	160T	Seal	Kit	-	IHS-SLN-0160-SK)
IHS-GAU-A-6 6” Analogue Gauge
IHS-QA-06M-06GM Quick	action	coupler	-	3/8”	Male	body	/	3/8”	BSPP	Male	thread
IHS-QA-06F-06GM Quick	action	coupler	-	3/8”	Female	body	/	3/8”	BSPP	Male	thread
IHS-QA-06-CAP Quick	action	coupler	protection	cap	-	3/8”

age
(T)
Stroke
(mm)
Max
Capacity
(kN)
Effective
Area
(cm2)
Oil
Volume
(cm3)
Weight
(kg)
IHS-SLN-0060-02 60 50 618 88.25 441 15
IHS-SLN-0100-02 100 50 1032 147.41 737 27
IHS-SLN-0160-02 160 45 1626 232.35 1046 45.5
IHS-SLN-0200-02 200 45 1999 285.62 1285 57
IHS-SLN-0260-02 260 45 2565 366.44 1649 74
IHS-SLN-0400-02 400 45 4008 572.56 2576 134
IHS-SLN-0520-02 520 45 5114 730.62 3288 188
Part No. L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)